Forever Flowers by Abbie Terms & Conditions

Forever Flowers by Abbie specializes in custom preserved floral art and products created from fresh flowers commemorating the many stages of life. Each frame is as unique as the flowers that are brought in so we have created terms and conditions to give a better understanding of the preservation and design process.

- 1. This is your consent to allow Forever Flowers by Abbie to create your preserved floral art using best judgement with your florals.
- 2. All bouquets and arrangements are disassembled so each flower can be individually pressed or dried.
- 3. Flowers at times respond unpredictably in the preservation process; therefore, the best flowers are then selected for placement in design not all. Forever Flowers by Abbie reserves the right to substitute matching flowers when needed due to damage to original flowers. This process will be talked about with the paying client and may include additional fees to get replacement flowers from a floral shop.
- 4. Flowers will change color tones over a period of time, taking on a more mellow, Victorian shading. Keep your floral art out of moist areas (ie bathrooms, basements) and out of direct sunlight to prevent deterioration and premature fading. A UV protective spray is also used to reduce this process.
- 5. A deposit of \$100 on wedding bouquets and funeral arrangements is required at time of booking and is nonrefundable. The deposit goes toward the total price of your display. Full payment is due at completed product pickup.
- 6. Your order serves as your consent to allow Forever Flowers by Abbie or its representatives to use images created of your designs for editorial, advertising, contest and/or exhibition usage.
- 7. It is important to deliver or ship your bouquet in a timely manner. If the flowers are not delivered within 5 days of your event, Forever Flowers by Abbie cannot guarantee that flowers will be pressed effectively.
- 8. In the event your bouquet arrives and is unworkable, you will receive a refund. This will be at the discretion of Forever Flowers by Abbie.
- 9. Upon completion of your frame, you will have ONE week to pay for the remainder of your finished frame. In the event that payment is not made within 7 days, a \$50/week holding charge will be applied.
- 10. You will have 30 days to pick up your frame at the location discussed. In the event your order is not picked up, Forever Flowers by Abbie assumes ownership of the product.

I have read and understand all the terms and conditions of this contract and have the authority to give Forever Flowers by Abbie permission to disassemble my flowers and subject them to the preservation process. They may also use those flowers to create and design products of my choosing.

All Sales Are Final